

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2004
(CC:3244)
(From the judgement and order dated 03/11/2003 in CR 15/01
of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI, SHILLONG BENCH)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. GULGULIA TRADE CORPORATION
WITH I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent (s)

Date : 26/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, ASG
Ms. Tasneem Ahmadi, Adv.
Ms. Smeeta I., Adv.
Mr. Santosh Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Rai, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after summer vacation.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master