

^

SLP(C)No. 17092 OF 2004
ITEM No.56

Court No. 5

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17092/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 03/11/2003 in CR 15 (SH)/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI, SHILLONG BENCH)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. GULGULIA TRADE CORPORATION
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 11/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. B. Dutta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. Prerna Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Sushmita Dev, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Considering the fact that the interest has already been paid, we see no reason to interfere.
The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(T.K.Viswanadhan)
AR-CUM-PS